11-27-2002 DATION FORM COVER SHEET Image: Arrow Formulation of the state of the	Form PTO-1595	U.S. Department of Commerce
Commis PATENTS ONLY Our Ref.: 833 Box Ass 102295405	1-31-92 11-27-2002	Patent and Trademark Office OATION FORM COVER SHEET
Box Ass 1022954051 For the Honorable Commissioner of Patenis and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. I. Name of conveying party/ics): RAYMOND ALLAN WEDLAKE DAVID ALAN MEIER Name: General Electric Company DEVIN MARTIN MARVIN NEELEY Additional name/s of conveying party/ics): Name: General Electric Company City: Schenectady State/Country: New York. Zip: 12345 City: Schenectady State/Country: New York. Zip: 12345 Other Reger Assignment Change of Name Other November 20, 2002 A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this doeffort with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 20, 2002 A. Patent Application No(s). (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes ⊠ No Street Address: Mane: Richard G. Besha 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence City: Artington State: VA Zip: 22201 5. Total number of applications & patents involved:	I TEADO INTE ERITE HALF HALF HALF AND AND AND AND AND	PATENTS ONLY Our Poft 820 12
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying partylies): RAYMOND ALLAN WEDLAKE DAVID ALAN MEIR DAVID ALAN MEIR DEVIN MARTIN Marker of conveying partylies attached? Additional name/s of conveying partylies attached? . Name and address: One River Road Additional name/s of conveying partylies attached? . Name: General Electric Company MARVIN NEELEY . Merger Scentry Assignment City: Schenectady State/Country: New York . Zip: 12345 Additional name/s of partylies attached? Ves ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): . If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 20, 2002 A Patent Application No(s).		UI Kei 839-120
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RAYMOND ALLAN WEDLAKE DAVID ALAN MEDER Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? State/Country: New York State/Country: New York State/Country: New York Zip: 12345 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed ugener with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 20, 2002 A. Application No(s). (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes No State/Application No(s). (1) (2) (3) Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or convithereof
DAVID ALAN MEIER Name: General Electric Company DEVIN MARTIN MARVIN NEELEY Additional name's of conveying party/ies attached? Shature of conveyance: Assignment Basignment Charge of Name Additional name/s & address/cs attached? Yes A Application number(s) It its document is being fills together with a new application, the execution date of the applications is November 20, 2002 A. Patent Application No(s). (1) (2) (3) Additional name/s & address: Name: Richard G. Besha Internal Address:	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
DEVIN MARTIN Internal Address: Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? Internal Address: Snature of conveyance: Marger Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Other City: Schenectady Execution Date: November 20, 2002 Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 20, 2002 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 11 (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes ⊠ No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 (3) Additional numbers attached Yes ⊠ No S. Name and address: Sixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1 100 North Clebe Road Enclosed 6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Nate: Na paper thereafte 1 (Ity Artington State: VA Zip: 22201 14-1140. <t< td=""><td></td><td></td></t<>		
MARVIN NELLEY Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? □ 3. Nature of conveyance: △ Assignment □ ○ Generity Assignment □ ○ Other ○ Other ► xecution Date: November 20, 2002 Additional name/s & address/es attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 20, 2002 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (2) (3) Street Address: November 20, 2002 (3) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard G. Besha Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 100 North Glebe Road Street Address: Yes Zip: 22201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. November 22, 2002 Name: Zip: 22201 141140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. November 22, 2002 Name: Na Zip: 22201 Date		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger □ Assignment □ Merger □ Other □ City: Schenectady □ Other □ City: Schenectady □ Additional name/s & address/es attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 20, 2002 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attached □ Yes ⊠ No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard G. Besha 6. Total number of applications & patents involved:		
State/Country: New York Security Assignment Change of Name Other Zip: 12345 Execution Date: November 20, 2002 Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 20, 2002 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes ⊠ No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications & patents involved:	3. Nature of conveyance:	
□ Security Assignment □ Charge of Name Zip: 12345 □ Other		
Execution Date: November 20, 2002 Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 20, 2002 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes ⊠ No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Notation of applications & patents involved:1 Name: Richard G. Besha 6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1 Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road Street Address: Name in the Signature. State: VA Zip:	Security Assignment Change of Name	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 20, 2002 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attached □ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 Name: Richard G. Besha Internal Address: . Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. . 1100 North Glebe Road . 6 th Ploor . City: Arlington State: VA VA Zip: 22201 No November 22, 2002 9. Statements and signature. . To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard G. Besha . Name of Person Signing . Reg. No. 22, 770 . Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]	Other	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 20, 2002 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attached □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 Name: Richard G. Besha Internal Address: 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 1100 North Glebe Road The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which spication by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Richard G. Besha</u> Signature Date Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 22,770 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] 5/2002 HLE33 0000004 18301703	Execution Date: November 20, 2002	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attached □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1 Name:		
(1) (1) (2) (3) (3) Additional numbers attached □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: (6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 Name:	in this document is being med together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: November 20, 2002
(2) (3) Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 Name: Richard G. Besha 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Street Address: Name Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which is should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. View Attements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard G. Besha Pucloul Rescl. November 22, 2002 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,770 Signature Date Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] EX/2002 HLE333 00000004 10301703 [4]	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(3) Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 Name: Richard G. Besha 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140. Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140. 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafte filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1 Name: Richard G. Besha 6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1 Name: Richard G. Besha 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00 Street Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafte filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 22, 2002 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,770 Signature Date Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] 5/2002 HE333 1000000004 10301703		
concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address: Name: Richard G. Besha Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafte filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. ON NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 22, 2002 Richard G. Besha Richard G. Besha November 22, 2002 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,770 Signature Date Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]		
Name: Richard G. Besha Internal Address:		ce 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
Name: Richard G. Besha Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road Bit Floor City: Arlington Statements and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. November 22, 2002 Richard G. Besha Richard G. Besha Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. No. 22,770 Signature Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]	concerning document should be mailed:	7 Total fac $(27 \text{ CED } 2.41)$ for (40.00)
Internal Address:	Name: Richard G. Besha	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 22, 2002 Richard G. Besha Reg. No. 22,770 Signature Date Reg. No. 22,770 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] 57/2002 HE333 00000004 10301703 10301703		Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road gth Floor deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard G. Besha Reg. No. 22,770 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 22,770 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]	Internal Address:	
1100 North Glebe Road should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafte filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 22, 2002 Richard G. Besha Reg. No. 22,770 Date Reg. No. 22,770 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]	Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhve P.C.	
8 th Floor filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard G. Besha Richard G. Besha November 22, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 22,770 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]		
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Richard G. Besha</u> Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,770 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]		filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Richard G. Besha</u> <u>Richard G. Besha</u> Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,770 <u>November 22, 2002</u> Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] 25/2002 HLE333 00000004 10301703	City: <u>Arlington</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22</u>	<u>201</u> 14-1140 .
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard G. Besha Reschard Reschart November 22, 2002 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,770 Signature Date Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] 25/2002 HLE333 00000004 10301703	De	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document. Richard G. Besha Rest Colspan="2">November 22, 2002 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,770 Signature Date Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] 25/2002 HLE333 00000004 10301703		
Richard G. Besha Reschard G. Besha November 22, 2002 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,770 Signature Date Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] 25/2002 HLE333 00000004 10301703	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	bing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,770 Signature Date Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] 25/2002 HLE333 00000004 10301703	of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,770 Signature Date Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] 25/2002 HLE333 00000004 10301703	Richard G. Besha	chard Seele November 22, 2002
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]		
		luding original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]
	5/2002 W E222 0000000 10201702	
	C:8021 40.00 0P	
	_ /	

-

· · • ·

PATENT 686452 REEL: 013514 FRAME: 0273

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, RAYMOND ALLAN WEDLAKE, DAVID ALAN MEIER, DEVIN MARTIN and MARVIN NEELEY of 703 Creekview Drive, Greenville, South Carolina 29607; 112 Whiffletree Drive, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29681; 101 Mallard Way, Piedmont, South Carolina 29673 and 8 Trailstream Drive, Mauldin, South Carolina 29662, respectively, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in THIRD STAGE TURBINE BUCKET AIRFOIL invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent being filed herewith and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

20 NoV 2002 Date

amond a. Wedlace

RAYMOND ALLAN WEDLAKE

Witnessed by:

Name:

Name:

me:

Date: Date:

STATE OF _____)

ss):

COUNTY OF _____)

This _____ day of ______, 2002, before me personally came the above-named, RAYMOND ALLAN WEDLAKE, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
Zo Nou Zoo Z Date	DAVID ALAN MEIER
Witnessed by: Name: <u>A</u> Name: <u>David</u> Pesetah	Date: 20 Nov. 200 2
STATE OF) ss):	

This _____ day of ______, 2002, before me personally came the above-named, DAVID ALAN MEIER, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

- My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
20 - NOV - 2002 Date	DEVIN MARTIN
Witnessed by: Name: <u>M.M.M.</u>	Date: 20 Nov. 2002
Name: David Perefety	Date: Date: Date: Date:

STATE OF _____)

ss):

COUNTY OF _____)

This _____ day of ______, 2002, before me personally came the above-named, DEVIN MARTIN, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

- My Commission Expires:		Notary Public
Date Witnessed by:	2	MARVIN HEETE
Name: $L/2M$	Date:	20 Nov. 2002
Name: Dand Parolaty	Date:	20 NOV 2002.
STATE OF) ss):		
COUNTY OF)		

This _____ day of ______, 2002, before me personally came the above-named, MARVIN NEELEY, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public
